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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Saturday, June 29th to Sunday, June 30th, 2024, among a sample of 961
Registered Voters, 18 years of age or older, living in The US. The survey was
conducted IVR and an online panel to complete the survey. The survey is
intended to represent the voting population in The US. Weights are applied
for Gender, Race, Education and Past vote. Party ID is determined by asking
which party each respondent most identifies with, as some states do not have
voter registration by party.

Since the poll was partially completed online, a margin of error cannot be
assigned to the poll, but a poll of this size would have a margin of error of
+/- 3.2% at the 95% confidence level. Margins of error are higher in each
subsample.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research and FAU. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the
data contained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by
Mainstreet Research and FAU.
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In the aftermath of the debate, how would you describe your
emotional response to Joe Biden? (all voters)

%

All Voters

Fear Anger Joy/Happiness Sadness

11%)

Response

Disgust Pride Don't know




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

&

broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender

Age

Male Female

18-49 50+

Fear
Anger

Joy/Happiness

Sadness
Disgust

Pride
Don’t know

Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency

961

414 532
468 488

298 663
396 565

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote

Dem GOP Independent

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Disgust

Pride

Don’t know
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

961
961

465
482

344
454

64
15

88
1

397 284 280
383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Fear - - - - - -
Anger - - - - - -
Joy/Happiness - - - - - -
Sadness - - - - - -
Disgust - - - - - -

Pride - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Disgust

Pride

Don’t know - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367 91 66 391 328 12 64 66
Weighted Frequency 961 400 427 78 56 353 396 105 50 58
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In the aftermath of the debate, how would you describe your
emotional response to Donald Trump? (all voters)

7% [11 %]

\
-

All Voters

Fear Anger Joy/Happiness Sadness

Response

Disgust Pride Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender

Age

Male Female

18-49 50+

Fear
Anger

Joy/Happiness

Sadness
Disgust

Pride
Don’t know

Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency

961

414 532
468 488

298 663
396 565

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote

Dem GOP Independent

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Disgust

Pride

Don’t know
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

961
961

465
482

344
454

64
15

88
1

397 284 280
383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Fear - - - - - -
Anger - - - - - -
Joy/Happiness - - - - - -
Sadness - - - - - -
Disgust - - - - - -

Pride - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Disgust

Pride

Don’t know - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367 91 66 391 328 12 64 66
Weighted Frequency 961 400 427 78 56 353 396 105 50 58
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In the aftermath of the debate, how would you describe your
emotional response to the Presidential Debate? (all voters)

7 %
All Voters

Fear Anger Joy/Happiness Sadness
Response

Disgust Pride Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender

Age

Male Female

18-49 50+

Fear
Anger

Joy/Happiness

Sadness
Disgust

Pride
Don’t know

Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency

961

414 532
468 488

298 663
396 565

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote

Dem GOP Independent

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Disgust

Pride

Don’t know
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

961
961

465
482

344
454

64
15

88
1

397 284 280
383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Fear - - - - - -
Anger - - - - - -
Joy/Happiness - - - - - -
Sadness - - - - - -
Disgust - - - - - -

Pride - - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Fear

Anger
Joy/Happiness
Sadness
Disgust

Pride

Don’t know - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367 91 66 391 328 12 64 66
Weighted Frequency 961 400 427 78 56 353 396 105 50 58
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In the aftermath of the debate, what do you think the Demo-
cratic party should do? (all voters)

All Voters

Continue with Biden Replace with Kamala
Response

Replace with another Democrat Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Continue with Biden - - - - -
Replace with Kamala - - - - -
Replace with another Democrat - - - - -
Don’t know - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn't Vote  Dem GOP Independent

Continue with Biden

Replace with Kamala

Replace with another Democrat

Don’t know - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 465 344

Weighted Frequency 961 482 454

64
15

88 397 284 280
1" 383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Continue with Biden - = = - - -
Replace with Kamala - - - - - -
Replace with another Democrat - - = = - -

Don’t know - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Continue with Biden

Replace with Kamala

Replace with another Democrat

Don'’t know - - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367 91 66 391 328 112 64 66

Weighted Frequency 961 400 427 78 56 353 396 105 50 58
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In the most recent Presidential election (November 2020)
which party did you vote for in the Presidential election?
(all voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Response
Another Candidate Didn't Vote
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender Age

Male Female 18-49 50+

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Another Candidate

Didn’t Vote

Unweighted Frequency 961

Weighted Frequency 961

414 532 298 663
468 488 396 565

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Another Candidate
Didn’t Vote
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

961
961

465
482

344
454

64
15

88 397 284 280
1 383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden - - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - - -
Didn’t Vote - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 96 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (all voters)

Iii:5:i|||ifr§\EI
0

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender Age

Male Female 18-49 50+

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Another Candidate

Undecided

Unweighted Frequency 961

Weighted Frequency 961

414 532 298 663
468 488 396 565

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Joe Biden

Donald Trump
Another Candidate
Undecided

Unweighted Frequency 961

Weighted Frequency

961

465
482

344
454

64
15

88 397 284 280
1 383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden - - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - - -
Undecided - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 96 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
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If the election for President were held today, and the candi-
dates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, which candidate
would you support? (likely voters)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump

Another Candidate Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Joe Biden - - - i ;
Donald Trump - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - i, ;
Undecided - - - _

Unweighted Frequency 869 383 473 237 632
Weighted Frequency 869 443 441 343 545

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Another Candidate
Undecided - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 869 448 318 48 55 362 264 243

Weighted Frequency 869 457 414 1 7 355 316 218
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Joe Biden - - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - - -
Undecided - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 86 97 45 54 366 307
Weighted Frequency 869 104 52 55 305 372
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If the election for President were held today, and the can-
didates were Joe Biden, Donald Trump and RFK Jr, which
candidate would you support? (all voters)

11 %

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump . RFK

Response
Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender

Age

Male Female

18-49 50+

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
RFK

Another Candidate

Undecided

Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency

961

414
468

298 663
396 565

broken out by income, party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Party ID

Dem GOP Independent

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

RFK
Another Candidate
Undecided

Unweighted Frequency 961

Weighted Frequency 961

64
15

397 284 280
383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Joe Biden = = - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -
RFK - - = o - -
Another Candidate - - - - - -
Undecided - = - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Joe Biden - S = - -
Donald Trump - - - - -
RFK S 5 - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Undecided - S = - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367 91 66
Weighted Frequency 961 400 427 78 56
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If the election for President were held today, and the can-
didates were Joe Biden, Donald Trump and RFK Jr, which
candidate would you support? (likely voters)

(10%)

All Voters

. Joe Biden . Donald Trump . RFK

Response

Another Candidate Undecided




YRS @ 2
broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Joe Biden - - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - -
RFK - - - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 869 383 473 237 632
Weighted Frequency 869 443 441 343 545
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Joe Biden

Donald Trump
RFK

Another Candidate
Undecided

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

869
869

448
457

318
414

48
11

55

362
355

264
316

243
218
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Joe Biden = = - - - -
Donald Trump - - - - - -
RFK - - = o - -
Another Candidate - - - - - -
Undecided - = - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 869 97 45 54 366 307
Weighted Frequency 869 104 52 55 305 372

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided

Joe Biden - S = - -
Donald Trump - - - - -
RFK S 5 - - -
Another Candidate - - - - -
Undecided - S = - -

Unweighted Frequency 869 420 342 65 42
Weighted Frequency 869 388 406 50 45
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If the election for House of Representatives were held today
in your district, which party’s candidate would you vote for?

(all voters)
!

All Voters

- N-

Response

Another Party Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663

Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Dem

GOP

Another Party

Undecided - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 465 344 64 88 397 284 280

Weighted Frequency 961 482 454 15 1 383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Dem - - - - - -
GOP - - - - - -
Another Party - - - - - -
Undecided - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden

Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Dem

GOP

Another Party

Undecided - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367

Weighted Frequency 961 400 427

91
78

66
56

391
353

328 112 64 66
396 105 50 58
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If the election for House of Representatives were held today
in your district, which party’s candidate would you vote for?

(likely voters)

All Voters

- N-

Response

Another Party Undecided




42 MAINSTREET
7\\\\ RESEARCH 34

broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+

Dem - - - - -
GOP - - - - -
Another Party - - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 869 383 473 237 632

Weighted Frequency 869 443 441 343 545

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent

Dem

GOP

Another Party

Undecided - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 869 448 318 48 55 362 264 243

Weighted Frequency 869 457 414 1 7 355 316 218
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College

Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Another Party - - - -
Undecided - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 869 97 54 366 307
Weighted Frequency 104 55 305 372
broken out by 2024 vote
2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden

Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Unweighted Frequency 869
Weighted Frequency

377
344
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[Democrats only] If Joe Biden were to suspend his Presi-
dential Campaign, which candidate would you most likely
support? (Dem Ildentifiers)

Dem Identifiers

o
X

N
X

\l
S

6 %

Gavin Newsom Michelle Obama Kamala Harris Pete Buttigeig
Response

Gretchen Witmer Alexandria Ocasio—Cortez Another Candidate Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender

Age

Male Female

18-49 50+

Gavin Newsom
Michelle Obama
Kamala Harris
Pete Buttigeig

Gretchen Witmer

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez -

Another Candidate

Undecided

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

397
397

238
213

153
168

282
229

115
154

broken out by income, party ID

2020 Vote

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn’t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Gavin Newsom
Michelle Obama
Kamala Harris
Pete Buttigeig
Gretchen Witmer

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Another Candidate

Undecided -
Unweighted Frequency 397
Weighted Frequency 397

322 29
333 42

397 0 0
383 0 0
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll
Gavin Newsom - - = = - -
Michelle Obama - - - - - -
Kamala Harris - - - - - -
Pete Buttigeig - - - - - -
Gretchen Witmer - - - - - -
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez - - - - - -
Another Candidate - - = - - -
Undecided - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 397 74 22 22 169 110
Weighted Frequency 397 76 28 25 132 122
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Below are five statements that you may agree or disagree
with. Using the 1 - 7 scale, indicate your agreement with
each item by placing the appropriate number on the line
preceding that item. Please be open and honest in your
responding: In most ways my life is close to my ideal (all

voters)

All Voters

Slightly Disagree Neither agree or Disagree

Response

Somewhat Agree Strongly Agree

. Strongly Disagree . Somewhat Disagree

Slightly Agree
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Strongly Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Disagree - - - - -
Neither agree or Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Agree - - - - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - .
Strongly Agree - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree
Strongly Agree
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

344 64
454 15

465
482

961
961

280
243

284
335

88 397
1 383
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Strongly Disagree - - - - - -

Somewhat Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Disagree - - - - - -

Neither agree or Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Agree - - - - - -

Somewhat Agree - - - - - -

Strongly Agree - - - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347

Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Agree - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437
Weighted Frequency 961 400

367
427

91 66 391
78 56 353

328
396

112
105

64
50

66
58
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Below are five statements that you may agree or disagree
with. Using the 1 - 7 scale, indicate your agreement with
each item by placing the appropriate number on the line
preceding that item. Please be open and honest in your re-
sponding: The conditions of my life are excellent (all voters)

21

All Voters

Somewhat Disagree Slightly Disagree Neither agree or Disagree

Somewhat Agree . Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

Response
Slightly Agree
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Strongly Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Disagree - - - - -
Neither agree or Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Agree - - - - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - .
Strongly Agree - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree
Strongly Agree
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

344 64
454 15

465
482

961
961

280
243

284
335

88 397
1 383
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Strongly Disagree - - - - - -

Somewhat Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Disagree - - - - - -

Neither agree or Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Agree - - - - - -

Somewhat Agree - - - - - -

Strongly Agree - - - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347

Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Agree - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437
Weighted Frequency 961 400

367
427

91 66 391
78 56 353

328
396

112
105

64
50

66
58
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Below are five statements that you may agree or disagree
with. Using the 1 - 7 scale, indicate your agreement with
each item by placing the appropriate number on the line
preceding that item. Please be open and honest in your re-
sponding: | am satisfied with my life (all voters)

10 %

All Voters

%

Strongly Disagree . Somewhat Disagree Slightly Disagree Neither agree or Disagree

Response

Strongly Agree

Slightly Agree . Somewhat Agree
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Strongly Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Disagree - - - - -
Neither agree or Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Agree - - - - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - .
Strongly Agree - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree
Strongly Agree
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

344 64
454 15

465
482

961
961

280
243

284
335

88 397
1 383




J MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

47
broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Strongly Disagree - - - - - -

Somewhat Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Disagree - - - - - -

Neither agree or Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Agree - - - - - -

Somewhat Agree - - - - - -

Strongly Agree - - - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347

Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Agree - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437
Weighted Frequency 961 400

367
427

91 66 391
78 56 353

328
396

112
105

64
50

66
58
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Below are five statements that you may agree or disagree
with. Using the 1 - 7 scale, indicate your agreement with
each item by placing the appropriate number on the line
preceding that item. Please be open and honest in your re-
sponding: So far | have gotten the important things | want
in life (all voters)

5%

%

All Voters

13 %
23 %
21 %
Strongly Disagree . Somewhat Disagree . Slightly Disagree Neither agree or Disagree
Response
Slightly Agree . Somewhat Agree . Strongly Agree
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Strongly Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Disagree - - - - -
Neither agree or Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Agree - - - - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - .
Strongly Agree - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree
Strongly Agree
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

344 64
454 15

465
482

961
961

280
243

284
335

88 397
1 383
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Strongly Disagree - - - - - -

Somewhat Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Disagree - - - - - -

Neither agree or Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Agree - - - - - -

Somewhat Agree - - - - - -

Strongly Agree - - - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347

Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Agree - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437
Weighted Frequency 961 400

367
427

91 66 391
78 56 353

328
396

112
105

64
50

66
58
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Below are five statements that you may agree or disagree
with. Using the 1 - 7 scale, indicate your agreement with
each item by placing the appropriate number on the line
preceding that item. Please be open and honest in your re-
sponding: If | could live my life over, | would change almost
nothing (all voters)

14 %

All Voters
()

Strongly Disagree .
Response

Slightly Agree

Somewhat Disagree Slightly Disagree Neither agree or Disagree

Somewhat Agree Strongly Agree
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Strongly Disagree - - - - -
Somewhat Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Disagree - - - - -
Neither agree or Disagree - - - - -
Slightly Agree - - - - -
Somewhat Agree - - - - .
Strongly Agree - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn’'t Vote Dem GOP Independent

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree
Strongly Agree
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

344 64
454 15

465
482

961
961

280
243

284
335

88 397
1 383
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID
White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Strongly Disagree - - - - - -

Somewhat Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Disagree - - - - - -

Neither agree or Disagree - - - - - -

Slightly Agree - - - - - -

Somewhat Agree - - - - - -

Strongly Agree - - - - - -

Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347

Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404
broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat Disagree
Slightly Disagree

Neither agree or Disagree
Slightly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Strongly Agree - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437
Weighted Frequency 961 400

367
427

91 66 391
78 56 353

328
396

112
105

64
50

66
58
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Happiness Scale Summary [Sum of all Values] (all voters)

5 %

' 12 %

All Voters

Extremely Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Slightly Dissatified Neutral

Satisfied

Response

Slightly Satisfied Extremely Satisfied
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Total

Gender Age

Male Female 18-49 50+

Extremely Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Slightly Dissatified
Neutral

Slightly Satisfied

Satisfied

Extremely Satisfied
Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency

961

532 298 663
488 396 565

broken out by income, party ID

Party ID

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

Didn't Vote  Dem GOP Independent

Extremely Dissatisfied
Slightly Dissatified

SIightIy Satisfied

Extremely Satisfied
Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency

88 397 284 280
1 383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

White Non-College/College
Total Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Extremely Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied - - - - - -
Slightly Dissatified - - - - - -
Neutral - - - - - -
Slightly Satisfied - - - - - -

Satisfied - - - - - -
Extremely Satisfied - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 106 62 64 382 347
Weighted Frequency 961 106 74 61 316 404

broken out by 2024 vote

2024 Vote 2024 Vote
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Undecided Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Extremely Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Slightly Dissatified
Neutral

Slightly Satisfied

Satisfied

Extremely Satisfied - - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 437 367 91 66 391 328 12 64 66
Weighted Frequency 961 400 427 78 56 353 396 105 50 58
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Would you support stricter regulations or bans on the sale
and use of consumer fireworks in your area to reduce the
noise and the stress they cause for people and pets? (all
voters)

27 %

All Voters

Should not be allowed Restricted to certain hours No strong opinion
Response

Fine if used responsibilty . No Restrictions
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-49 50+
Should not be allowed - - - - -
Restricted to certain hours - - - - -
No strong opinion - - - - -
Fine if used responsibilty - - - - -
No Restrictions - - - - -
Unweighted Frequency 961 414 532 298 663
Weighted Frequency 961 468 488 396 565
broken out by income, party ID
2020 Vote Party ID
Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate Didn't Vote Dem GOP Independent
Should not be allowed
Restricted to certain hours
No strong opinion
Fine if used responsibilty
No Restrictions
Unweighted Frequency 961 465 344 64 88 397 284 280
Weighted Frequency 961 482 454 15 11 383 335 243
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broken out by White Non-College/College, Party ID

Total

White Non-College/College

Black Hispanic Other White Coll White Non-Coll

Should not be allowed
Restricted to certain hours
No strong opinion

Fine if used responsibilty

No Restrictions

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

961
961

broken out by 2024 vote

Total Joe Biden Donald Trump Another Candidate

64 382 347
61 316 404
2024 Vote

Joe Biden Donald Trump RFK Another Candidate Undecided

Should not be allowed
Restricted to certain hours
No strong opinion

Fine if used responsibilty
No Restrictions

Unweighted Frequency 961
Weighted Frequency 961

391 328 112 64 66
353 396 105 50 58
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